

Administrative Action Summary

Date	October 11, 2024
Name	Davinder Grewal
Licensure Status at Time of Incident	Unlicensed
Administrative Action	Administrative Penalty
Location	Brampton
Regulation Description	 Operated an electrical contracting business, Glow Up Homes Inc., without being the holder of an electrical contractor license, contrary to s.3 of O. Reg. 570/05: Licensing of Electrical Contractors and Master Electricians. Davinder Grewal was ordered to pay an administrative penalty of \$5,000.
Description of Contravention	Davinder Grewal was not authorized (licensed) to operate an electrical contracting business. Between August 1, 2022, and December 31, 2023, Davinder Grewal operated an electrical contracting business, Glow Up Homes Inc., when he was not the holder of an electrical contractor license.
Additional Information	Also see the publication summary for Glow Up Homes Inc.